

Contact: Denise Irwin FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ph: 316-978-6789 info@kmuw.org

KMUW Launches New Website

KMUW - Wichita Public Radio launched its new website on Friday, October 19. The site sharpens its focus on news and information with a clean structured layout. Listeners can now easily access NPR and KMUW news coverage or pick up podcasts of our popular commentaries.

In addition to the improved news features, the new KMUW website allows users to listen to our locally produced music programs through a streaming archive. If *Night Train* is past your bedtime, you can now listen to our top jazz programming any time convenient for you.

A new mobile site is also part of this exciting launch. You can listen to the live broadcast or catch any missed news stories from your smartphone or tablet.

"Our new site has been designed to meet our listeners' needs," said Chandra Stauffer, managing editor of news and digital content. "And our new mobile site makes it even easier to access the news and music they count on. We're excited about this step forward in the digital realm."

Also, for the first time, readers can comment on news and music content, use social media to share stories, and add can't-miss events to their calendars.

Find the new website at kmuw.org and the new mobile version at m.kmuw.org.

###

KMUW 89.1 Wichita Public Radio is a trusted source of local, national and world news, providing its audience with a broad discussion of ideas, and a distinctive blend of diverse music and entertainment while operating as a significant public service of Wichita State University. KMUW is licensed to Wichita State University as a non-commercial, CPB-qualified full service public radio station, is a charter NPR (National Public Radio) member and an affiliate of PRI (Public Radio International) and APM (American Public Media.) KMUW began broadcasting in 1949 as the first 10-watt, non-commercial FM station in the United States.